
   

          

  
  

                

               

                

                   

                

                

               

             

              

               

                

                 

                 

                    

                

                

                 

                

                

                   

             

                     

                

               

              

             

               

             

               

               

             

             

              

              

                  

                  

                  

                 

                   

                  

               

              

               

    

    

   

          

             

  

  
                

  

  
           

  

      

   

  
              

  

 

    

    

Nebraska Homeless Assistance Program
 
2020-2021 Emergency Solutions Grant (ESG) and Homeless Shelter Assistance Trust Fund (HSATF) Subrecipient Funding Allocations
 

Subrecipient 
Street 

Outreach 

Emergency 

Shelter 

Homeless 

Prevention 

Rapid 

Rehousing 
HMIS Award 

Region 1 (Panhandle): 
Sioux, Dawes, Sheridan, Box Butte, Scotts Bluff, Morrill, Garden, Banner, Kimball, Cheyenne, Deuel 

The DOVES Program X 31,305.00 $ 

Northwest Community Action Partnership X X X X 54,437.63 $ 

Community Action Partnership of Western Nebraska X X X 130,422.98 $ 

Region 2 (North Central) 
Cherry, Keya Paha, Boyd, Brown, Rock, Holt, Blaine, Loup, Garfield, Wheeler, Boone, Colfax, Custer, Valley, Greeley, Sherman, Howard, Nance, Hall, Merrick, Hamilton, Platte 

Center for Sexual Assault & Domestic Violence Survivors X 42,446.05 $ 

Bright Horizons (O'Neill) X 51,715.00 $ 

Northwest Community Action Partnership (Cherry Co.) X X X X 29,010.81 $ 

Central Nebraska Community Action Partnership X X X 108,013.47 $ 

Hope Harbor X X 117,654.39 $ 

Region 3 (Southwest) 
Grant, Hooker, Thomas, Arthur, McPherson, Logan, Keith, Lincoln, Perkins, Dawson, Buffalo, Chase, Hayes, Frontier, Gosper, Phelps, Kearney, Dundy, Hitchcock, Red Willow, 

Furnas, Harlan, Franklin 

R.A.F.T. X 30,084.00 $ 

Parent-Child Center X X X 33,764.00 $ 

The SAFE Center X X X X 36,652.00 $ 

The Connection Homeless Shelter X X 85,308.00 $ 

Community Action Partnership of Mid-Nebraska (SW) X X X 167,185.00 $ 

Region 4 (Southeast) 
Polk, Butler, Saunders, Sarpy, York, Seward, Lancaster (exclude Lincoln), Cass, Otoe, Fillmore, Saline, Adams, Clay, Webster, Nuckolls, Thayer, Jefferson, Gage, Johnson, 

Nemaha, Pawnee, Richardson 

Community Action Partnership of Lancaster & Saunders Counties X X 77,000.80 $ 

SA/SA Crisis Center X 26,209.58 $ 

Blue Valley Community Action Partnership X X X X 152,847.62 $ 

Community Action Partnership of Mid-Nebraska (SE) X X X 101,130.43 $ 

Southeast Community Action Partnership X X 14,937.85 $ 

Hope Crisis Center X X X X 51,351.42 $ 

CASA of south Central Nebraska - Maryland Living Center X 25,007.68 $ 

Region 5 (Northeast) 
Knox, Cedar, Dixon, Dakota, Antelope, Pierce, Wayne, Thurston, Madison, Stanton, Cuming, Burt, Dodge, Washington, Douglas, Elkhorn (excludes Omaha) 

Care Corps X X X X 219,055.84 $ 

Crisis Center for Domestic Abuse/Sexual Assault (The Bridge) X X X 34,758.00 $ 

Bright Horizons (Norfolk) X 48,471.00 $ 

Northeast NE Community Action Partnership X X X 71,826.35 $ 

Haven House X 24,040.22 $ 

Region 6 (Lincoln) 
City of Lincoln Only 

City of Lincoln X X X X 386,765.88 $ 

Region 7 (Omaha) 
Douglas, Sarpy 

Siena Francis X 92,514.73 $ 

Stephen Center X X 208,799.94 $ 

Salvation Army X 74,626.85 $ 

Catholic Charities X 20,944.77 $ 

Heartland Family X X X X 330,989.13 $ 

Community Alliance X 124,859.64 $ 

Together Inc. X 75,085.93 $ 

YES X 50,576.48 $ 

Homeless Management Information System Lead 
University of Nebraska's Center for Children Families and the Law X 100,000.00 $ 

Legal Services to Individuals 
Legal Aid of Nebraska X X 5,000.00 $ 

SSI/SSDI Outreach and Recovery (SOAR) Case management 

Community Action Partnership of Western Nebraska X X X X 40,000.00 $ 

Central Nebraska Community Action Partnership X X X X 40,000.00 $ 

Community Action Partnership of Mid-Nebraska (SW) X X X X 40,000.00 $ 

Blue Valley Community Action Partnership X X X X 40,000.00 $ 

Care Corps X X X X 40,000.00 $ 

CenterPointe X X X X 40,000.00 $ 

Community Alliance X X X X 40,000.00 $ 

Total Awarded 3,128,032.59 $ 


